

GAHC020001062026



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/11/2026**

SRI. BISHNU SHARMA  
S/O LATE DILU RAM SHARMA, R/O DAMAK VILLAGE, JHAPA NEPAL. PRESENT  
ADDRESS LUYONG WARD, MOKOKCHUNG, NAGALAND - 798601

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY ITS PUBLIC PROSECUTOR 2:SMTI. TAKATOLA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 3081  
SANGTEMLA WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG NAGALAND  
79860

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MEDO VERO,

**Advocate for the Respondent** : ,

Linked Case : I.A.(CrI.)/10/2026

SRI. BISHNU SHARMA  
S/O LATE DILU RAM SHARMA  
R/O DAMAK VILLAGE  
JHAPA NEPAL  
PRESENT ADDRESS LUYONG WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG  
NAGALAND.

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY THE PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

2:SMTI TAKOTOLA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 30 B1  
SANGTEMLA WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG  
NAGALAND  
-----

Advocate for : MEDO VERO  
Advocate for : appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

Linked Case : CRL.REVN/4/2026

SRI. BISHNU SHARMA  
AGED ABOUT 40 YEARS  
S/O LATE DILU RAM SHARMA  
R/O DAMAK VILLAGE  
JHAPA NEPAL. PRESENT ADDRESS - LUYONG WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG  
NAGALAND  
798601

VERSUS

STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR  
REPRESENTED BY PUBLIC PROSECUTOR

2:SMTI. TAKOTOLA  
R/O HOUSE NO. 30B1  
SANGTEMLA WARD  
MOKOKCHUNG  
NAGALAND - 798601  
-----

Advocate for : MEDO VERO  
Advocate for : GOVT ADV NL appearing for STATE OF NAGALAND AND ANR

**BEFORE  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

**ORDER**

**02/03/2026**

The present application has been filed by the petitioner praying for amendment of the cause title in CRI. REVN No. 4/2026 as allowed by this Court vide order dated 20.02.2026.

2. Heard learned counsel for the petitioner, Mr. Medo Vero.
3. It is submitted that the cause title is defective inasmuch as the applicant has not mentioned the judgment and order of the case which was before the court of the Chief Judicial Magistrate, Mokokchung, Nagaland. Accordingly, it is prayed that the applicant may be allowed to amend the cause title in CRI. REVN No. 4/2026.
4. Learned Government Advocate, Mr. E. Thiba Phom is present and has no objection.
5. This petition is allowed. The petitioner shall amend the cause title within a period of 1 (one) week from today and thereafter, serve a copy of the amended petition on the learned Government Advocate.

List after 1(one) week.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

## **Comparing Assistant**